HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 293 by Senator Barrow

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 3	On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 37:2151(A)(8)" and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 37:2151(A)(4) and (8), 2152(A)(2)(d), and 2154(C)"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5	On page 1, line 13, delete "seventeen" and insert in lieu thereof "nineteen"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7	On page 1 between lines 16 and 17 insert the following:
8	"(4) At least <u>four six</u> members shall have had the greater part of their experience as a licensed contractor in the fields of building or industrial construction, or both fields.
10	* * *"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 4
12	On page 2 between lines 5 and 6 insert the following:
13	"§2152. Initial appointments; oaths; panel of names; domicile; officer; bond
14	* * *
15 16 17 18	(d) The governor shall appoint one board member from the list submitted pursuant to Subparagraph (a), one board member from the list submitted pursuant to Subparagraph (b), and two four board members from the list submitted pursuant to Subparagraph (c), to fill that class of board members who are experienced in the fields of building or industrial construction, or both.
20	* * *"
21	AMENDMENT NO. 5
22	On page 2 after line 16 insert the following:
23 24	"§2154. Meetings; compensation; quorum; license application and issuance procedure
25	* * *
26 27	C. $\frac{\text{Eight}}{\text{Ten}}$ members of the board shall constitute a quorum for the conduct of business.
28	* * *"